



For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristin Crawford 615.208.9764 kcrawford@nainashville.com

2023 NAI Global Top Producers Recognized

BRENTWOOD, TN –19 MARCH 2024: NAI Global, a leading global commercial real estate brokerage firm, announced that Ben Claybaker, CCIM, and Brandon Hoop, CCIM, were recognized in its annual recognition program as top producers for the organization. The award honors individuals who are handling the highest volume of multimarket business within NAI.

"This award represents outstanding performance within the organization," said Jay Olshonsky, President & CEO, NAI Global. "We are proud of the success of Ben and Brandon, and the dedication and commitment to service excellence they have shown. It underscores the power of NAI Global in building business and showcases the deep local roots and professionalism of our professionals."

With a depth of commercial real estate experience, both Ben and Brandon have a long-standing history working with local and regional investors and specialize in investment sales, tenant and landlord representation, and site selection.

"As a firm, NAI Nashville Stanton Group is committed to delivering unparalleled service and fostering a culture of excellence," said Devin McClendon, CEO, NAI Nashville Stanton Group. "Ben and Brandon exemplify these values and continuously demonstrate a commitment to client satisfaction. We are delighted to acknowledge their accomplishment and congratulate them on this well-deserved recognition."

About NAI Nashville Stanton Group

NAI Nashville Stanton Group (NAINSG) is the exclusive Middle Tennessee member of NAI Global, which continues to rank as the largest full-service commercial real estate network in the country. With over 40 years of local experience, NAINSG professionals offer unparalleled local industry market knowledge through commercial brokerage, leasing, development management, and property management services. For more information visit <u>www.nainashville.com</u>.

About NAI Global

NAI Global is a leading global commercial real estate brokerage firm. NAI Global offices are leaders in their local markets and work in unison to provide clients with exceptional solutions to their commercial real estate needs. NAI Global has more than 325 offices strategically located throughout North America, Latin America, Europe, Africa and Asia Pacific, with over 5,800 local market professionals, managing in excess of 1.1 billion square feet of property and facilities. Annually, NAI Global completes in excess of \$20 billion in commercial real estate transactions throughout the world. For more information, please visit www.naiglobal.com.

###